
Ref: NCP/circular/GRC/2023-24 

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE 
(Institute Level, revised for AY 2023-2024) ASper the AlCTEnotification ENo, () 37-3/4.egal /2012, dated 25-05-2012 (2) AICTEPG701y2012. dated 25-07-2012) Grievance Redressal Committee has been constituted with the objective of resolving the grievances of students, parents and others, The committee comprises of following members: 
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No. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

8 

7. 

SANKALCHAND PATEL 

Name 

Dr.Dhara Chavda 

Copy to: 

Dr..Vijay Pandita 
Dr.Sakshi Thakrar 
Dr.Shivani Patel 
Dr.Pratik Patel 
Dr.Heena Patel 
Gunj Pabara 

I/C Principal 

|Lakhara Gaurav 

D The Chairman, Campus 
0 To Notice board 
D At website of college 

Designation 

0 Members of committee 

I/C Principal 
Professor 

Nootan College of Physiotherapy 

Assistant professor 
Tutor 

Tutor 

Assistant professor 
Senior Student 

Junior Student 

Faculty of Physiotherapy 
Nootan College of Physiotherapy 

Position 

Chairman 

Faculty Member 
Faculty Member 
Faculty Member 

Date:13-4-2024 

ota 

Faculty Member 
Member Secretary 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Contact No. 

All the students, their parents and others may henceforth approach the Grievance Redressal 
Committee for any grievances. 

823807353 1 

70433303011 
9351745856 

9624692 121 
7573825777 
9723863094 
932869 1206 

8000301499 

Address: Sankalchand Patel University, Sankalchand Patel Vidyadham, Ambaji-Gandhinagar State Highway, 
Visnagar-3843 15. District: Mehsana, Gujarat (India) 

Phone number: +91- 82532-73532. Email id: fptncp@spu.ac. in Website: https:'spu.acin 
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